

BID TABULATION

Lake County Division of Transportation
600 West Winchester Road
Libertyville, IL 60048

Contract #:

Project Fairfield at Bonner
Limits
Section # 02-00113-15-CH
Let Date 03/24/2009

MFT (Agreement)
MFT (IDOT Sign-off)
Locally Funded
Federal Local Let

Order of Bidders	Address	City	State	Zip	Total Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Glenbrook Exc. & Concrete, Inc	1350 North Old Rand Road	Wauconda, IL	60084		1,125,050.48	-35.30	-613,755.57
Berger Excavating Contractors	1205 Garland Road	Wauconda, IL	60084		1,129,019.85	-35.07	-609,786.20
Curran Contracting	7502 S. Main Street	Crystal Lake, IL	60014		1,150,131.87	-33.86	-588,674.18
Greg Greenhill Construction Co., Inc.	5419 Hayden Lane	Ringwood, IL	60072		1,309,123.80	-24.71	-429,682.25
Engineer's Estimate					1,738,806.05		

Design _____ **IDOT (2)** _____ **Contract Bidder** _____ **MGB Then Plan Rack** _____

Finance _____ **Bid Tab File** _____ **Resident Eng.** _____ **Linda Miller** _____

Construction _____ **Project File** _____ **Request by Mail** _____ **Mark Tulach** _____

Bids Received 03/24/2009

Page:1

Letting Date: 03/24/2009

Project No: B-00145

Sect. No: 02-00113-15-CH

Project Desc.: Fairfield at Bonner

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	GLENBROOK	BERGER	CURRAN	G. GRNHIL CNL
1	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	11.00	EACH	185.00 1,815.00	75.00 825.00	150.00 1,650.00	50.00 550.00
2	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	17.00	EACH	60.00 1,020.00	100.00 1,700.00	150.00 2,550.00	75.00 1,275.00
3	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	2,913.00	CU YD	14.00 40,782.00	15.00 43,695.00	35.00 101,955.00	32.75 85,400.75
4	20700300	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPECIAL	245.00	TON	30.00 7,350.00	20.00 4,900.00	16.00 3,920.00	15.00 3,675.00
5	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	25.00	CU YD	30.00 750.00	45.00 1,125.00	47.00 1,175.00	26.00 650.00
6	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	6,452.00	SQ YD	1.00 6,452.00	1.25 8,065.00	1.50 9,678.00	1.25 8,065.00
7	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	7,698.00	SQ YD	2.85 21,942.15	2.50 19,247.50	3.00 23,097.00	2.00 15,398.00
8	21301052	EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH	150.00	FOOT	26.00 3,900.00	15.00 2,250.00	43.50 6,525.00	10.00 1,500.00
9	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	1.60	ACRE	2,000.00 3,200.00	2,500.00 4,000.00	2,576.50 4,122.40	3,500.00 5,600.00
10	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	154.00	POUND	3.00 462.00	2.00 308.00	1.00 154.00	2.00 308.00
11	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	154.00	POUND	3.00 462.00	2.00 308.00	1.00 154.00	2.00 308.00
12	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	7,699.00	SQ YD	0.85 6,544.15	1.25 9,623.75	1.00 7,699.00	1.25 9,623.75
13	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	48.00	UNIT	30.00 1,440.00	20.00 960.00	0.11 5.28	25.00 1,200.00
14	29000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	2,360.00	FOOT	1.80 4,248.00	3.00 7,080.00	1.50 3,540.00	3.00 7,080.00
15	28000510	INLET FILTERS	13.00	EACH	100.00 1,300.00	175.00 2,275.00	96.00 1,248.00	150.00 1,950.00
16	35100100	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A	65.00	TON	30.00 1,950.00	20.00 1,300.00	21.50 1,397.50	18.00 1,170.00

Bids Received 03/24/2009

Page:2

Letting Date: 03/24/2009

Project No: B-00145

Sect. No: 02-00113-15-CH

Project Desc.: Fairfield at Bonner

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	UOM	GLENBROOK	BERGER	CURRAN	GENSEHL CN
17	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	75.00	TON	25.00 1,875.00	16.00 1,200.00	20.50 1,537.50	14.00 1,050.00
18	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	4,936.00	GALLO	0.01 49.36	0.01 49.36	0.01 49.36	2.50 12,340.00
19	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	86.00	TON	1.00 86.00	1.00 86.00	1.00 86.00	15.00 1,280.00
20	40600635	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N70	309.00	TON	71.40 22,062.80	71.40 22,062.60	81.50 25,183.50	78.00 24,102.00
21	40600985	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	2,845.00	TON	62.30 177,243.50	62.30 177,243.50	67.50 192,037.50	68.00 193,460.00
22	40600340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	1,091.00	TON	68.55 74,788.05	68.55 74,788.05	70.50 78,915.50	72.00 78,552.00
23	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	1,041.00	SQ YD	2.10 2,186.10	1.15 1,197.15	2.00 2,082.00	1.50 1,561.50
24	42400000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	704.00	SQ FT	5.30 3,731.20	6.00 4,224.00	5.50 3,872.00	5.00 3,520.00
25	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	72.00	SQ FT	19.50 1,404.00	31.00 2,232.00	21.00 1,512.00	28.00 2,016.00
26	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 1 1/2"	7,101.00	SQ YD	2.70 19,172.70	2.70 19,172.70	2.25 15,977.25	1.50 10,651.50
27	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	342.00	FOOT	5.00 1,710.00	4.00 1,368.00	5.00 1,710.00	12.00 4,104.00
28	44201974	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I	36.00	SQ YD	12.50 450.00	1.00 36.00	85.50 3,078.00	95.00 3,420.00
29	44201976	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II	53.00	SQ YD	12.50 662.50	1.00 53.00	65.00 3,445.00	80.00 4,240.00
30	44201978	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III	180.00	SQ YD	12.50 2,000.00	1.00 180.00	65.00 10,400.00	85.00 10,400.00
31	44201980	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV	107.00	SQ YD	12.50 1,337.50	1.00 107.00	65.50 7,008.50	85.00 6,955.00
32	44300100	AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	7,641.00	SQ YD	1.45 11,079.45	1.45 11,079.45	1.50 11,461.50	1.30 9,933.30

Bids Received 03/24/2009

Page:3

Letting Date: 03/24/2009

Project No: B-00145
 Sect. No: 02-00113-15-CH
 Project Desc.: Fairfield at Bonner

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	UOM	GLENBROOK	BERGER	CUREAN	G.GRNHL CN
33	48100100	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A	338.00	TON	20.00 6,760.00	48.25 16,308.50	36.50 12,337.00	40.00 13,520.00
34	50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	70.00	FOOT	9.00 650.00	12.00 840.00	11.00 770.00	10.00 700.00
35	50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	342.00	CU YD	25.00 8,550.00	35.00 11,970.00	28.00 9,576.00	28.00 9,576.00
36	50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	79.00	CU YD	685.00 54,905.00	373.00 29,467.00	400.00 31,600.00	350.00 27,650.00
37	50300285	FORM LINER TEXTURED SURFACE	660.00	SQ.FT	16.00 10,560.00	5.75 3,795.00	8.00 5,280.00	10.00 6,600.00
38	50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	6,470.00	POUND	1.40 9,058.00	6.65 43,025.50	1.50 9,705.00	0.75 4,852.50
39	54200640	PIPE CULVERTS, TYPE 1, CORRUGATED STEEL OR ALUMINUM CULVERT PIPE 15"	26.00	FOOT	35.00 910.00	38.00 988.00	36.00 936.00	30.00 780.00
40	54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	5.00	EACH	400.00 2,000.00	950.00 4,750.00	529.00 2,645.00	600.00 3,000.00
41	54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	4.00	EACH	500.00 2,000.00	975.00 3,900.00	621.00 2,484.00	700.00 2,800.00
42	54213669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24"	1.00	EACH	600.00 600.00	1,125.00 1,125.00	1,077.00 1,077.00	750.00 750.00
43	54213670	STEEL END SECTIONS 15"	2.00	EACH	250.00 500.00	375.00 750.00	441.00 882.00	500.00 1,000.00
44	54214609	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS, EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 24"	1.00	EACH	2,500.00 2,500.00	1,155.00 1,155.00	1,207.50 1,207.50	1,000.00 1,000.00
45	54223545	REMOVE AND RELAY PIPE CULVERTS	31.00	FOOT	25.00 775.00	20.00 620.00	41.00 1,271.00	50.00 1,550.00
46	54247130	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 24"	1.00	EACH	400.00 400.00	400.00 400.00	1,616.50 1,616.50	500.00 500.00
47	54248130	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 24"	1.00	EACH	600.00 600.00	425.00 425.00	1,616.50 1,616.50	750.00 750.00
48	550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12"	785.00	FOOT	27.00 21,195.00	37.00 29,045.00	30.00 23,550.00	42.00 32,870.00

Bids Received 03/24/2009

Page:4

Letting Date: 03/24/2009

Project No: B-00145

Sect. No: 02-00113-15-CH

Project Desc.: Fairfield at Bonner

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	Unit	GLENBROOK	BERGER	CURBAN	G.GRNHLN.
49	550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	120.00	FOOT	30.00 3,600.00	44.00 5,280.00	32.00 3,840.00	46.00 5,520.00
50	550A0090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	239.00	FOOT	33.00 7,887.00	46.00 10,994.00	36.00 8,604.00	48.00 11,472.00
51	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	150.00	FOOT	15.00 2,250.00	10.00 1,500.00	19.17 2,875.50	28.00 4,200.00
52	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	150.00	FOOT	15.00 2,250.00	12.00 1,800.00	13.00 1,950.00	28.00 4,200.00
53	60100952	PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR STRUCTURES 6"	120.00	FOOT	28.00 3,360.00	16.00 1,920.00	10.00 1,200.00	32.00 3,840.00
54	60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	2.00	EACH	1,600.00 3,200.00	1,400.00 2,800.00	1,500.00 3,000.00	3,250.00 6,500.00
55	60214400	RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASINS, 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	5.00	EACH	1,600.00 8,000.00	1,500.00 7,500.00	1,600.00 8,000.00	1,850.00 9,250.00
56	60214714	RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASINS, 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	1.00	EACH	1,800.00 1,800.00	1,525.00 1,525.00	1,731.50 1,731.50	1,950.00 1,950.00
57	60216300	RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASINS, 5-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	1.00	EACH	1,800.00 1,800.00	2,555.00 2,555.00	2,100.00 2,100.00	2,600.00 2,600.00
58	60224600	RESTRICTED DEPTH MANHOLES, 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	3.00	EACH	1,700.00 5,100.00	1,500.00 4,500.00	1,271.50 3,814.50	3,350.00 10,050.00
59	60237470	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	1.00	EACH	1,100.00 12,100.00	995.00 10,175.00	1,130.50 12,435.50	1,100.00 12,100.00
60	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	1.00	EACH	200.00 200.00	175.00 175.00	250.00 250.00	500.00 500.00
61	60605600	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	2,578.00	FOOT	18.70 48,208.60	22.15 57,102.70	20.00 51,560.00	21.15 54,524.70
62	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	48.00	FOOT	21.70 1,041.60	22.90 1,099.20	23.00 1,104.00	21.15 1,015.20
63	63000000	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD RAIL, TYPE A	425.00	FOOT	21.78 9,256.50	21.78 9,256.50	23.00 9,775.00	28.50 11,262.50
64	63100167	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL TYPE 1, SPECIAL (TANGENT)	6.00	EACH	2,165.00 12,990.00	2,165.00 12,990.00	2,305.00 13,830.00	2,600.00 15,600.00

Bids Received 03/24/2009

Page:5

Letting Date: 03/24/2009

Project No: B-00145

Sect. No: 02-00113-15-CH

Project Desc.: Fairfield at Bonner

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	GLENBROOK	BERGER	CURRAN	G.GENHL CN.
65	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L SUM	65,000.00	36,896.00	18,081.00	24,900.00
					65,000.00	36,896.00	18,081.00	24,900.00
66	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	8,800.00	9,500.00	5,000.00	36,000.00
					8,800.00	9,500.00	5,000.00	36,000.00
67	70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	2,183.00	FOOT	873.20	873.20	3,274.50	2,183.00
					0.40	0.40	1.50	1.00
68	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	291.00	SQ FT	1.20	1.20	1.00	1.20
					349.20	349.20	291.00	349.20
69	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	21,664.00	FOOT	0.18	0.18	0.21	0.20
					3,899.52	3,899.52	4,549.44	4,392.80
70	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	15,349.00	FOOT	0.20	0.20	0.50	0.20
					3,069.80	3,069.80	7,674.50	3,069.80
71	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	755.00	FOOT	0.24	0.24	0.50	0.25
					181.20	181.20	377.50	188.75
72	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,503.00	FOOT	0.60	0.60	1.00	0.60
					901.80	901.80	1,503.00	901.80
73	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	245.00	FOOT	1.00	1.00	1.50	1.00
					245.00	245.00	367.50	245.00
74	70300320	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	2,183.00	FOOT	1.00	0.40	1.00	1.00
					2,183.00	873.20	2,183.00	2,183.00
75	70400100	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	180.00	FOOT	10.00	25.00	46.50	35.00
					1,800.00	4,500.00	8,370.00	6,300.00
76	70400200	RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	180.00	FOOT	5.00	10.00	11.00	20.00
					900.00	1,800.00	1,990.00	3,600.00
77	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	255.00	SQ FT	3.90	3.75	4.00	2.75
					994.50	956.25	1,020.00	701.25
78	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	7,784.00	FOOT	0.55	0.48	0.50	0.80
					4,281.20	3,736.32	3,892.00	6,227.20
79	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	285.00	FOOT	0.85	0.60	1.00	1.05
					242.25	171.00	285.00	299.25
80	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	605.00	FOOT	0.95	0.75	1.00	1.25
					574.75	453.75	605.00	756.25

Bids Received 03/24/2009

Page:6

Letting Date: 03/24/2009

Project No: B-00145

Sect. No: 02-00113-15-CH

Project Desc.: Fairfield at Bonner

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	GLENBROOK	BERGER	CUREAN	G.GRNHLGN
81	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	981.00	FOOT	1.90 1,863.90	1.50 1,471.50	2.00 1,962.00	2.50 2,452.50
82	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	78.00	FOOT	3.90 304.20	3.25 253.50	4.00 312.00	5.00 390.00
83	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	4,557.00	FOOT	0.40 1,822.80	0.35 1,594.95	0.50 2,278.50	0.70 3,188.90
84	78200400	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS	33.00	EACH	10.00 330.00	10.00 330.00	10.50 346.50	8.00 264.00
85	81400100	HANDHOLE	1.00	EACH	1,080.00 1,080.00	1,100.00 1,100.00	1,171.00 1,171.00	1,080.00 1,080.00
86	81400300	DOUBLE HANDHOLE	2.00	EACH	2,100.00 4,200.00	2,068.00 4,138.00	2,203.00 4,406.00	2,100.00 4,200.00
87	81700215	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (EPR-TYPE RHW) 2-1/2" NO. 10	356.00	FOOT	1.90 676.40	1.40 498.40	1.50 534.00	1.90 676.40
88	82103250	LUMINAIRE, SODIUM VAPOR, HORIZONTAL MOUNT, PHOTO-CELL CONTROL, 250 WATT	2.00	EACH	400.00 800.00	479.00 958.00	426.07 852.14	400.00 800.00
89	85700205	FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE IV CABINET, SPECIAL	1.00	EACH	15,985.00 15,985.00	16,281.00 16,281.00	15,000.00 15,000.00	15,985.00 15,985.00
90	87301215	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	361.00	FOOT	1.00 361.00	1.10 397.10	1.00 361.00	1.00 361.00
91	87301225	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	1,300.00	FOOT	1.00 1,300.00	1.30 1,690.00	1.50 1,950.00	1.00 1,300.00
92	87301245	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 5C	294.00	FOOT	1.20 352.80	1.60 470.40	1.50 441.00	1.20 352.80
93	87301255	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 7C	1,206.00	FOOT	1.40 1,688.40	1.80 2,170.80	2.00 2,412.00	1.40 1,688.40
94	87301805	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO. 6 2 C	47.00	FOOT	2.40 112.80	2.30 108.10	2.50 117.50	2.40 112.80
95	87704060	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 26 FT. (SPECIAL)	1.00	EACH	15,500.00 15,500.00	17,878.00 17,878.00	17,895.00 17,895.00	15,500.00 15,500.00
96	87704080	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 32 FT. (SPECIAL)	1.00	EACH	15,770.00 15,770.00	18,087.00 18,087.00	17,665.00 17,665.00	15,770.00 15,770.00

Bids Received 03/24/2009

Page:7

Letting Date: 03/24/2009

Project No: B-00145

Sect. No: 02-00113-15-CH

Project Desc.: Fairfield at Bonner

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	GLENBROOK	BERGER	CURRAN	G.GRNHL CN
97	87704100	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 34 FT. (SPECIAL)	1.00	EACH	15,790.00 15,790.00	18,114.00 18,114.00	17,850.00 17,850.00	15,790.00 15,790.00
98	87800100	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	8.00	FOOT	200.00 1,600.00	136.00 1,088.00	200.00 1,600.00	200.00 1,600.00
99	87800150	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE C	4.00	FOOT	355.00 1,420.00	495.30 1,981.20	300.00 1,200.00	355.00 1,420.00
100	87800415	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 36-INCH DIAMETER	45.00	FOOT	190.00 8,550.00	177.00 7,965.00	250.00 11,250.00	190.00 8,550.00
101	88030020	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	4.00	EACH	875.00 3,900.00	1,020.00 4,080.00	1,086.00 4,344.00	875.00 3,900.00
102	88030050	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	2.00	EACH	880.00 1,760.00	968.00 1,938.00	950.00 1,900.00	880.00 1,760.00
103	88030100	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	2.00	EACH	1,330.00 2,660.00	1,470.00 2,940.00	1,450.00 2,900.00	1,330.00 2,660.00
104	88030110	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	2.00	EACH	1,414.00 2,828.00	1,539.00 3,078.00	1,550.00 3,100.00	1,414.00 2,828.00
105	88102717	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER	4.00	EACH	860.00 3,440.00	852.00 3,408.00	907.00 3,628.00	860.00 3,440.00
106	88200110	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, LOUVERED	6.00	EACH	140.00 840.00	166.00 996.00	177.00 1,062.00	140.00 840.00
107	88700200	LIGHT DETECTOR	2.00	EACH	1,145.00 2,290.00	1,262.00 2,524.00	1,275.00 2,550.00	1,145.00 2,290.00
108	88700300	LIGHT DETECTOR AMPLIFIER	1.00	EACH	1,685.00 1,685.00	1,782.00 1,782.00	1,850.00 1,850.00	1,685.00 1,685.00
109	88800100	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	4.00	EACH	305.00 1,220.00	286.00 1,144.00	304.50 1,218.00	305.00 1,220.00
110	89000100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	1.00	EACH	28,000.00 28,000.00	33,500.00 33,500.00	26,000.00 26,000.00	34,000.00 34,000.00
111	A2001024	TREE, ACER RUBRUM (RED MAPLE), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	1.00	EACH	400.00	800.00	639.00	750.00
112	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	12.060.00	UNIT	1.00 12,060.00	1.00 12,060.00	1.00 12,060.00	1.00 12,060.00

Bids Received 03/24/2009

Page:8

Letting Date: 03/24/2009

Project No: B-00145

Sect. No: 02-00113-15-CH

Project Desc.: Fairfield at Bonner

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	GLENBROOK	BERGER	CURREAN	G.GRNHL/CN
113	LC400001	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE FA-21	7.00	TON	40.00 280.00	30.00 210.00	26.50 185.50	35.00 245.00
114	LC600101	CONDUIT IN GROUND, 2" DIAMETER, GALVANIZED STEEL	26.00	FOOT	15.00 390.00	11.20 291.20	12.00 312.00	15.00 380.00
115	LC600102	CONDUIT IN GROUND, 2 1/2" DIAMETER, GALVANIZED STEEL	108.00	FOOT	15.25 1,647.00	18.90 1,825.20	18.00 1,944.00	15.25 1,647.00
116	LC800103	CONDUIT IN GROUND, 3" DIAMETER, GALVANIZED STEEL	80.00	FOOT	19.00 1,520.00	16.20 1,296.00	17.50 1,400.00	19.00 1,520.00
117	LC800105	CONDUIT IN GROUND, 4" DIAMETER, GALVANIZED STEEL	111.00	FOOT	24.10 2,675.10	31.20 3,463.20	33.00 3,663.00	24.10 2,675.10
118	LC800557	WIRELESS TRANSMISSION SYSTEM	1.00	EACH	3,470.00 3,470.00	4,470.00 4,470.00	4,759.50 4,759.50	3,470.00 3,470.00
119	LC800602	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, NO 18, 3/C, VIDEO	551.00	FOOT	1.90 1,046.90	1.10 606.10	1.00 551.00	1.90 1,046.90
120	LC800607	OUTDOOR RATED NETWORK CABLE	102.00	FOOT	1.70 173.40	3.40 346.80	3.50 357.00	1.70 173.40
121	X0322765	RELOCATE VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM	1.00	EACH	2,550.00 2,550.00	4,856.00 4,856.00	5,170.50 5,170.50	2,550.00 2,550.00
122	X0712400	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	29.00	SQ YD	45.00 1,305.00	55.00 1,595.00	76.50 2,218.50	42.00 1,218.00
123	X2800105	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS, URETHANE FOAM/ GEOTEXTILE	46.00	EACH	82.00 3,772.00	100.00 4,600.00	108.50 4,899.00	150.00 6,900.00
124	X2800500	INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL	9.00	EACH	251.00 2,259.00	165.00 1,485.00	319.50 2,875.50	50.00 450.00
125	X5510100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL	23.00	FOOT	11.00 253.00	11.00 253.00	13.00 299.00	10.00 230.00
126	X6013600	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (MODIFIED)	3,778.00	FOOT	8.00 30,224.00	8.00 30,224.00	1.50 5,667.00	28.00 105,784.00
127	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	7.00	CAL M	1,500.00 10,500.00	2,000.00 14,000.00	2,200.00 15,400.00	2,000.00 14,000.00
128	X60500015	SERVICE INSTALLATION - POLE MOUNTED	1.00	EACH	1,200.00 1,200.00	1,434.00 1,434.00	1,527.00 1,527.00	1,200.00 1,200.00

Bids Received 03/24/2009

Page:9

Letting Date: 03/24/2009

Project No: B-00145

Sect. No: 02-00113-15-CH

Project Desc.: Fairfield at Bonner

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	GLENBROOK	BERGER	CURRAN	G.GRNHL/CN
129	X8620020	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY	1.00	EACH	9,015.00	9,823.00	8,000.00	9,015.00
					9,015.00	9,823.00	8,000.00	9,015.00
130	X8730027	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, GROUNDING, NO. 6 1C	294.00	FOOT	514.50	323.40	294.00	514.50
					1.75	1.10	1.00	1.75
131	X8730250	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT NO.20 3/C, TWISTED, SHIELDED	357.00	FOOT	464.10	321.30	357.00	464.10
					1.30	0.90	1.00	1.30
132	X8900030	REMOVE EXISTING TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	1.00	EACH	2,900.00	1,360.00	1,448.00	2,900.00
					2,900.00	1,360.00	1,448.00	2,900.00
133	XX000610	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	4.00	EACH	400.00	85.00	59.50	100.00
					1,600.00	340.00	238.00	400.00
134	XX001756	WOOD FENCE REMOVAL	32.00	FOOT	21.00	4.00	25.50	15.00
					672.00	128.00	816.00	480.00
135	XX005661	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, COAXIAL	102.00	FOOT	2.40	1.20	1.50	2.40
					244.80	122.40	153.00	244.80
136	XX005931	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, 16 FOOT, (SPECIAL)	2.00	EACH	3,400.00	3,944.00	4,199.50	3,400.00
					6,800.00	7,888.00	8,399.00	6,800.00
137	XX005937	LED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGNS	3.00	EACH	3,495.00	4,130.00	3,800.00	3,495.00
					10,485.00	12,390.00	11,400.00	10,485.00
138	XX005940	REMOTE CONTROLLED VIDEO SYSTEM	1.00	EACH	7,460.00	8,040.00	8,000.00	7,460.00
					7,460.00	8,040.00	8,000.00	7,460.00
139	XX006655	LAYER II (DATALINK) SWITCH	1.00	EACH	8,350.00	9,055.00	8,500.00	8,350.00
					8,350.00	9,055.00	8,500.00	8,350.00
140	Z0001050	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE 12"	4,866.00	SQ YD	17.00	12.00	12.00	15.40
					83,232.00	58,752.00	58,752.00	75,398.40
141	Z0030250	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY (NON-DIRECTIVE), TEST LEVEL 3	1.00	EACH	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,194.00	3,000.00
					3,000.00	3,000.00	3,194.00	3,000.00
142	Z0030350	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, RELOCATE (NON-DIRECTIVE), TEST LEVEL 3	1.00	EACH	550.00	550.00	639.00	550.00
					550.00	550.00	639.00	550.00
143	Z0062400	SAWING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	5,268.00	FOOT	2.50	1.95	2.00	0.85
					13,170.00	10,272.60	10,536.00	4,477.80
Totals					1,125,050.48	1,128,019.65	1,150,131.87	1,309,123.80

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 03/24/2009

Page:10

Letting Date: 03/24/2009

Project No: B-00145
 Sect. No: 02-00113-15-CH
 Project Desc.: Fairfield at Bonner

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price	Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
					Unit Total	Price	Price	Price
1	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	11.00	EACH	1,650.00	50.00	165.00	110.00
2	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	17.00	EACH	2,550.00	60.00	150.00	96.25
3	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	2,913.00	CU YD	87,390.00	14.00	35.00	24.19
4	20700300	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPECIAL	245.00	TON	7,350.00	15.00	30.00	20.25
5	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	25.00	CU YD	1,000.00	26.00	47.00	37.00
6	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	6,452.00	SQ YD	12,904.00	1.00	1.50	1.25
7	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	7,699.00	SQ YD	50,043.50	2.00	3.00	2.59
8	21301052	EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH	150.00	FOOT	7,500.00	10.00	43.50	23.63
9	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	1.60	ACRE	4,800.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	2,644.13
10	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	154.00	POUND	462.00	1.00	3.00	2.00
11	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	154.00	POUND	462.00	1.00	3.00	2.00
12	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	7,699.00	SQ YD	11,548.50	0.85	1.25	1.09
13	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	48.00	UNIT	1,920.00	0.11	30.00	18.78
14	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	2,360.00	FOOT	7,080.00	1.50	3.00	2.33
15	28000610	INLET FILTERS	13.00	EACH	2,600.00	96.00	175.00	130.25
16	35100100	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A	65.00	TON	1,625.00	18.00	30.00	22.38
17	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	75.00	TON	2,250.00	14.00	25.00	18.86
18	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	4,936.00	GALLO	9,872.00	2.00	2.50	0.63
19	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	86.00	TON	860.00	1.00	15.00	4.50
20	40600635	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N70	309.00	TON	27,810.00	71.40	81.50	75.58
21	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	2,845.00	TON	227,600.00	62.30	68.00	65.03
22	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	1,091.00	TON	103,645.00	68.55	72.00	69.90
23	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	1,041.00	SQ YD	3,123.00	1.15	2.10	1.69
24	42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	704.00	SQ FT	5,280.00	5.00	6.00	5.45
25	42400600	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	72.00	SQ FT	3,600.00	19.50	31.00	24.88
26	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 1 1/2"	7,101.00	SQ YD	31,954.50	1.50	2.70	2.29
27	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	342.00	FOOT	6,840.00	4.00	12.00	6.50
28	44201974	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I	36.00	SQ YD	2,520.00	1.00	95.00	48.50
29	44201976	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II	53.00	SQ YD	3,710.00	1.00	80.00	39.63
30	44201978	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III	160.00	SQ YD	11,200.00	1.00	65.00	36.88
31	44201980	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV	107.00	SQ YD	7,480.00	1.00	65.50	36.00

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 03/24/2009

Page:11

Letting Date: 03/24/2009

Project No: B-00145

Sect. No: 02-00113-15-CH

Project Desc.: Fairfield at Bonner

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price	Total	Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
32	44300100	AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	7,641.00	SQ YD	1.50	11,461.50	1.30	1.50	1.43
33	48100100	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A	338.00	TON	35.00	11,830.00	20.00	48.25	36.19
34	50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	70.00	FOOT	15.00	1,050.00	9.00	12.00	10.50
35	50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	342.00	CU YD	65.00	22,230.00	25.00	35.00	29.00
36	50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	79.00	CU YD	2,300.00	181,700.00	350.00	695.00	454.50
37	50300285	FORM LINER TEXTURED SURFACE	660.00	SQ FT	15.00	9,900.00	5.75	16.00	9.94
38	50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	6,470.00	POUND	2.00	12,940.00	0.75	6.65	2.58
39	54200640	PIPE CULVERTS, TYPE 1, CORRUGATED STEEL OR ALUMINUM CULVERT PIPE 15"	26.00	FOOT	35.00	910.00	30.00	38.00	34.75
40	54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	5.00	EACH	650.00	3,250.00	400.00	950.00	619.75
41	54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	4.00	EACH	750.00	3,000.00	500.00	975.00	699.00
42	54213669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24"	1.00	EACH	950.00	950.00	600.00	1,125.00	888.00
43	54213870	STEEL END SECTIONS 15"	2.00	EACH	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00	391.50
44	54214509	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS, EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 24"	1.00	EACH	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	1,465.63
45	54223545	REMOVE AND RELAY PIPE CULVERTS	31.00	FOOT	20.00	620.00	20.00	50.00	34.00
46	54247130	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 24"	1.00	EACH	450.00	450.00	400.00	1,616.50	729.13
47	54248130	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 24"	1.00	EACH	650.00	650.00	425.00	1,616.50	847.88
48	550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	785.00	FOOT	45.00	35,325.00	27.00	42.00	34.00
49	550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	120.00	FOOT	50.00	6,000.00	30.00	46.00	38.00
50	550A0090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	239.00	FOOT	55.00	13,145.00	33.00	48.00	40.75
51	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	150.00	FOOT	20.00	3,000.00	10.00	28.00	18.04
52	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	150.00	FOOT	20.00	3,000.00	12.00	28.00	17.00
53	60109582	PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR STRUCTURES 6"	120.00	FOOT	40.00	4,800.00	10.00	32.00	21.50
54	60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	2.00	EACH	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	3,250.00	1,937.50
55	60214400	RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASINS, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	5.00	EACH	2,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	1,850.00	1,637.50
56	60214714	RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASINS, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	1.00	EACH	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,525.00	1,950.00	1,751.63

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 03/24/2009

Page:12

Letting Date: 03/24/2009

Project No: B-00145

Sect. No: 02-00113-15-CH

Project Desc.: Fairfield at Bonner

Item	Pay Item	Description	QTY	U/M	Engineers' Price Unit	Total	Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
57	60216300	RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASINS, 5-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	1.00	EACH	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,800.00	2,600.00	2,263.75
58	60224600	RESTRICTED DEPTH MANHOLES, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	3.00	EACH	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,271.50	3,350.00	1,955.38
59	60237470	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	11.00	EACH	1,200.00	13,200.00	925.00	1,130.50	1,063.88
60	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	1.00	EACH	400.00	400.00	175.00	500.00	281.25
61	60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	2,578.00	FOOT	25.00	64,450.00	18.70	22.15	20.50
62	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	48.00	FOOT	30.00	1,440.00	21.15	23.00	22.19
63	63000000	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD RAIL, TYPE A	425.00	FOOT	50.00	21,250.00	21.78	26.50	23.27
64	63100167	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL TYPE 1, SPECIAL (TANGENT)	6.00	EACH	3,000.00	18,000.00	2,165.00	2,600.00	2,308.75
65	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L SUM	33,100.00	33,100.00	18,081.00	65,000.00	36,219.25
66	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	41,000.00	41,000.00	5,000.00	36,000.00	14,825.00
67	70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	2,183.00	FOOT	1.00	2,183.00	0.40	1.50	0.83
68	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	281.00	SQ FT	1.50	436.50	1.00	1.20	1.15
69	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE	21,584.00	FOOT	0.25	5,416.00	0.18	0.21	0.19
70	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE	15,349.00	FOOT	0.35	5,372.15	0.20	0.50	0.27
71	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE	755.00	FOOT	0.45	339.75	0.24	0.50	0.31
72	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE	1,503.00	FOOT	1.00	1,503.00	0.60	1.00	0.70
73	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE	245.00	FOOT	2.00	490.00	1.00	1.50	1.13
74	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III	2,183.00	FOOT	1.00	2,183.00	0.40	1.00	0.85
75	70400100	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	180.00	FOOT	90.00	16,200.00	10.00	46.50	29.13
76	70400200	RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	180.00	FOOT	30.00	5,400.00	5.00	20.00	11.50
77	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	255.00	SQ FT	4.00	1,020.00	2.75	4.00	3.60

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 03/24/2009

Page:13

Letting Date: 03/24/2009

Project No: B-00145
 Sect. No: 02-00113-15-CH
 Project Desc.: Fairfield at Bonner

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price	Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
78	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	7,784.00	FOOT	4,670.40	0.48	0.80	0.58
79	78000300	THERMOPLA TIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	285.00	FOOT	228.00	0.60	1.05	0.88
80	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	605.00	FOOT	574.75	0.75	1.25	0.99
81	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	981.00	FOOT	1,962.00	1.50	2.50	1.98
82	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	78.00	FOOT	234.00	3.25	5.00	4.04
83	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	4,557.00	FOOT	2,278.50	0.35	0.70	0.49
84	78200400	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS	33.00	EACH	412.50	8.00	10.50	9.63
85	81400100	HANDHOLE	1.00	EACH	1,500.00	1,080.00	1,171.00	1,107.75
86	81400300	DOUBLE HANDHOLE	2.00	EACH	5,000.00	2,069.00	2,203.00	2,118.00
87	81700215	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (EPR-TYPE RHM) 2-1/C NO. 10	356.00	FOOT	712.00	1.40	1.90	1.68
88	82103250	LUMINAIRE, SODIUM VAPOR, HORIZONTAL MOUNT, PHOTO-CELL CONTROL, 250 WATT	2.00	EACH	1,100.00	400.00	479.00	426.27
89	85700205	FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE IV CABINET, SPECIAL	1.00	EACH	20,000.00	15,000.00	16,281.00	15,812.75
90	87301215	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	361.00	FOOT	433.20	1.00	1.10	1.02
91	87301225	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	1,300.00	FOOT	1,885.00	1.00	1.50	1.20
92	87301245	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 5C	284.00	FOOT	514.50	1.20	1.60	1.38
93	87301255	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 7C	1,206.00	FOOT	2,412.00	1.40	2.00	1.65
94	87301805	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO. 6 2 C	47.00	FOOT	235.00	2.30	2.50	2.40
95	87704060	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 26 FT. (SPECIAL)	1.00	EACH	20,000.00	15,500.00	17,895.00	16,693.25
96	87704090	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 32 FT. (SPECIAL)	1.00	EACH	21,000.00	15,770.00	18,097.00	16,830.50
97	87704100	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 34 FT. (SPECIAL)	1.00	EACH	22,000.00	15,790.00	18,114.00	16,886.00
98	87800100	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	8.00	FOOT	2,000.00	136.00	200.00	184.00

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 03/24/2009

Page: 14

Letting Date: 03/24/2009

Project No: B-00145
 Sect. No: 02-00113-15-CH
 Project Desc.: Fairfield at Bonner

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price		Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
					Unit	Total			
99	87800150	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE C	4.00	FOOT	700.00	2,800.00	300.00	495.30	376.33
100	87800415	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 36-INCH DIAMETER	45.00	FOOT	250.00	11,250.00	177.00	250.00	201.75
101	88030020	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE	4.00	EACH	1,200.00	4,800.00	975.00	1,086.00	1,014.00
102	88030050	3-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE	2.00	EACH	1,200.00	2,400.00	880.00	969.00	919.75
103	88030100	3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE	2.00	EACH	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,330.00	1,470.00	1,395.00
104	88030110	5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE	2.00	EACH	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,414.00	1,550.00	1,479.25
105	88102717	5-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER	4.00	EACH	1,200.00	4,800.00	852.00	907.00	869.75
106	88200110	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, LOUVERED	6.00	EACH	160.00	960.00	140.00	177.00	155.75
107	88700200	LIGHT DETECTOR	2.00	EACH	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,145.00	1,275.00	1,206.75
108	88700300	LIGHT DETECTOR AMPLIFIER	1.00	EACH	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,685.00	1,850.00	1,750.50
109	88800100	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	4.00	EACH	350.00	1,400.00	286.00	305.00	300.73
110	89000100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	1.00	EACH	25,000.00	25,000.00	26,000.00	34,000.00	30,375.00
111	A2001024	TREE, ACER RUBRUM (RED MAPLE), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	1.00	EACH	500.00	500.00	400.00	800.00	647.25
112	LC2000501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	12,060.00	UNIT	1.00	12,060.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
113	LC400001	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE FA-21	7.00	TON	35.00	245.00	26.50	40.00	32.88
114	LC800101	CONDUIT IN GROUND, 2" DIAMETER, GALVANIZED STEEL	26.00	FOOT	20.00	520.00	11.20	15.00	13.30
115	LC800102	CONDUIT IN GROUND, 2 1/2" DIAMETER, GALVANIZED STEEL	108.00	FOOT	30.00	3,240.00	15.25	18.00	16.35
116	LC800103	CONDUIT IN GROUND, 3" DIAMETER, GALVANIZED STEEL	80.00	FOOT	35.00	2,800.00	16.20	19.00	17.93
117	LC800105	CONDUIT IN GROUND, 4" DIAMETER, GALVANIZED STEEL	111.00	FOOT	45.00	4,995.00	24.10	33.00	28.10
118	LC800557	WIRELESS TRANSMISSION SYSTEM	1.00	EACH	14,000.00	14,000.00	3,470.00	4,759.50	4,042.38
119	LC800602	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, NO 18, 3/C, VIDEO	551.00	FOOT	2.50	1,377.50	1.00	1.90	1.48
120	LC800607	OUTDOOR RATED NETWORK CABLE	102.00	FOOT	4.00	408.00	1.70	3.50	2.58

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 03/24/2009

Page: 15

Letting Date: 03/24/2009

Project No: B-00145
 Sect. No: 02-00113-15-CH
 Project Desc.: Fairfield at Bonner

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price	Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
					Unit	Price	Price	Price
121	X0322765	RELOCATE VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM	1.00	EACH	10,000.00	2,550.00	5,170.50	3,781.63
122	X0712400	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	29.00	SQ YD	250.00	42.00	76.50	54.63
123	X2800105	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS, URETHANE FOAM/ GEOTEXTILE	46.00	EACH	150.00	82.00	150.00	109.63
124	X2800500	INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL	9.00	EACH	200.00	50.00	319.50	196.38
125	X5510100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL	23.00	FOOT	20.00	10.00	13.00	11.23
126	X6013600	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (MODIFIED)	3,778.00	FOOT	10.00	1.50	28.00	11.38
127	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	7.00	CAL M	2,500.00	1,500.00	2,200.00	1,925.00
128	X8050015	SERVICE INSTALLATION - POLE MOUNTED	1.00	EACH	1,700.00	1,200.00	1,527.00	1,340.25
129	X8620020	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY	1.00	EACH	10,000.00	8,000.00	9,823.00	8,963.25
130	X8730027	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, GROUNDING, NO. 6 1C	294.00	FOOT	2.00	1.00	1.75	1.40
131	X8730250	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT NO. 20 3/C, TWISTED, SHIELDED	357.00	FOOT	1.30	0.90	1.30	1.13
132	X8800030	REMOVE EXISTING TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	1.00	EACH	12,500.00	1,360.00	2,900.00	2,152.00
133	XX000610	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	4.00	EACH	300.00	59.50	400.00	161.13
134	XX001758	WOOD FENCE REMOVAL	32.00	FOOT	4.50	4.00	25.50	16.38
135	XX003661	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, COAXIAL	102.00	FOOT	2.10	1.20	2.40	1.88
136	XX005931	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, 16 FOOT, (SPECIAL)	2.00	EACH	3,500.00	3,400.00	4,199.50	3,735.88
137	XX005937	LED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGNS	3.00	EACH	4,000.00	3,485.00	4,130.00	3,730.00
138	XX005940	REMOTE CONTROLLED VIDEO SYSTEM	1.00	EACH	8,800.00	7,460.00	8,040.00	7,740.00
139	XX006655	LAYER II (DATA LINK) SWITCH	1.00	EACH	11,000.00	8,350.00	9,055.00	8,563.75
140	Z0001050	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE 12"	4,896.00	SQ YD	16.50	12.00	17.00	14.10
141	Z0030250	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY (NON-DIRECTIVE), TEST LEVEL 3	1.00	EACH	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,194.00	3,048.50
142	Z0030350	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, RELOCATE (NON-REDIRECTIVE), TEST LEVEL 3	1.00	EACH	4,000.00	550.00	639.00	572.25
143	Z0062400	SAWING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	5,268.00	FOOT	10.00	0.85	2.50	1.83

Total Estimate: 1,738,806.05